Paper No. ___ Filed: April 6, 2017

Filed on behalf of: Fitbit, Inc.

By: Naveen Modi (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Yar R. Chaikovsky (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Michael C. Hendershot (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
David T. Okano (PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Paul Hastings LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FITBIT, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

ALIPHCOM, INC. D/B/A JAWBONE, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-00607 U.S. Patent No. 8,529,811

PETITIONER'S NOTICE REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT

IPR2016-00607 U.S. Patent No. 8,529,811

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Board's Scheduling Order dated

August 30, 2016 (Paper No. 15), Petitioner Fitbit, Inc. gives notice that it does not

seek oral argument. Petitioner submits that the issues have been fully briefed and

oral argument is not necessary. If, however, the Board grants Patent Owner's

request for oral argument, Petitioner requests that it be allowed to participate in

oral argument to the same extent as Patent Owner.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: April 6, 2017 By: ___/Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 6, 2017, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's

Notice Regarding Oral Argument was served by e-mail on the following:

Michael Rosato Andrew Brown WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 Seattle, WA 98104-7036

Email: mrosato@wsgr.com Email: asbrown@wsgr.com

Jose C. Villarreal USPTO Reg. No. 43,969 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

900 South Capital of Texas Hwy Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor Austin, TX 78746-5546 Email: jvillarreal@wsgr.com Richard Torczon USPTO Reg. No. 34,448 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 1700 K. Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006 Email: rtorczon@wsgr.com

Michael J. Guo USPTO Reg. No. 67,128 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

> One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94107 Email: mguo@wsgr.com

Dated: April 6, 2017 By: /Naveen Modi/

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

Counsel for Petitioner